

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**
SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rachna Aggarwal, Adv

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr Sushil Sharma, Adv

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.03.2017**

Matter is listed for defendant's evidence. The witness is present but the parties are making sincere efforts to settle the matter and they would need some time to settle the matter.

On joint request, put up on **10th July, 2017.**

AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2017/tp