

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rachna Agrawal, Adv.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER
10.07.2017**

It is stated by counsel appearing for the parties that the parties are still negotiating settlement amongst themselves and accordingly request that further time may be granted to settle the matter.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for settlement, if any, for **19th September, 2017.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 10, 2017/nk