



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Rachna Aggarwal, Advocate**

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through **Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Advocate**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.09.2017**

**File has been received from the court of Ms. Deepali Sharma, Ld.
Joint Registrar (Judicial).**

Ld. counsels for the parties submit that parties are still negotiating settlement and seek some more time.

Put up for report of settlement, if any, on **1st November, 2017** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2017

savita