

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2375/2008

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rachna Agrawal, Adv.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: D-10 in person and also for other
defendants.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

01.11.2017

Defendant no.10, who is present in person and also appearing on behalf of all the defendants states that no concrete compromise could have been arrived at between the parties. Counsel appearing for the plaintiff does not oppose the submission made by defendant no.10.

In view thereof, it is jointly stated that the matter may be proceeded further.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on **17th January, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 01, 2017/nk