

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL Plaintiff

Through Mr. Dinesh Garg with Ms. Rachna
Aggarwal Advs.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS
..... Defendants

Through

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
17.01.2018

The matter is listed for DE. Defendant no.10 who is the witness in the present matter is present. However he states that his counsel is not available today as he is busy in Noida Court and he requests for an adjournment. Request is not opposed. Accordingly at request of defendant, re-notify the matter for DE on 16.04.2018.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 17, 2018/cd