

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**
SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Dinesh Garg and Ms. Rachna
Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **16.04.2018**

DW1 further partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred with direction to witness to furnish/produce the information/documents as mentioned in today's deposition.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW1 on **13th July, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2018/nk