



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinges Garg & Ms. Rachna
Aggarwal Advocates

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Vishali Dixit Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **13.07.2018**

The file has been received from the court of Mr. Vijay Shankar, Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.

The witness/PW-1 is present. At request, list the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar, Judicial for proper orders on 25.07.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 13, 2018

hk