



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Garg and Mr. Rachna
Agrawal, Advocates

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Mr. Manmeet Singh
Teji and Ms. Preeti Sharma,
Advocates

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
16.10.2018

CS(OS) 2375/2008

Proceeding: 12:45pm to 12:46pm

Evidence: 12:47pm to 01:19pm

Page: 3

DW-1 is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of DW-1 is deferred as it is lunch time.

I.A. No. 14461/2018 under Order 13 Ruler 8 r/w Rule 5 & 7 and Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff

Counsel for the defendants accepts notice of the aforesaid application



and seeks time for filing the reply. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At this stage, it is jointly prayed by counsel for the parties that the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 25/10/2018 and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **25th October, 2018.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 16, 2018/nk