



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

**RAJINDER AGGARWAL**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Garg and Ms. Rachna  
Agrawal, Advs. with plaintiff in  
person.

Versus

**SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD  
& ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Amardeep Maini and Ms. Preeti  
Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

%

**25.10.2018**

**IA No.14461/2018 (of plaintiff u/O XIII R-5,6&7 CPC)**

1. After some arguments, the counsel for the plaintiff withdraws the application.
2. Dismissed as withdrawn.

**CS(OS) 2375/2008**

3. It is informed that the sole witness of the defendants has been cross-examined by the counsel for the plaintiff, already for five dates but cross-examination is not complete as yet.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2018 for fixing the dates for remaining cross-examination.

**RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.**

**OCTOBER 25, 2018/‘bs’..**