

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**
SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr. Dinesh
Garg & Ms. Rachna Agrawal,
Advocates.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Manmeet Singh & Mr. Amardeep
Maini, Advocates.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **10.01.2019**

Proceedings: 1:01pm to 1:02pm

Evidence: 1:03pm to 01:20pm

Page: 2

DW-1 is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of DW-1 is deferred as it is lunch time and counsel for the plaintiff is stated to be not available after lunch due to urgent work.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **11th February, 2019**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 10, 2019/nk