

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Ms. Rachna Agrawal, proxy counsel for Mr. Dinesh Garg, Adv.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Manmeet Singh Teji, proxy counsel for counsel for defendants.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **11.02.2019**

DW-1 Mr. Ravinder Jain is present.

Adjournment has been prayed by proxy counsel for counsel for the parties on the ground that main counsel are not available today due to some urgent work. Heard. Adjournment is granted.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **08th April, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2019/nk