

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2375/2008

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sanam, Adv. Enrl.No.D-1417/17)
with Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Ms. Ruchika
Joshi & Ms. Diksha Arora,
Advocates.
Ms. Rachna Agrawal, Adv. (seeking
discharge).

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
08.04.2019

Proceeding: 12:56pm to 12:57pm

Evidence: 12:58pm to 1:20pm

Page:3

It is submitted by previous counsel for the plaintiff that she and Mr. Dinesh Garg were the counsel and they may be discharged from the present matter.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that she has been engaged

recently in the matter and she has filed her vakalatnama today itself vide diary no.330245. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

Previous counsel for the plaintiff i.e. Mr. Dinesh Garg & Ms. Rachna Aggarwal, Advocates stand discharge from the present matter.

DW-1 partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of DW-1 is deferred as it is lunch time and counsel for the plaintiff is stated to be not available in post lunch session due to some urgent work.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **28th & 29th May, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 08, 2019/nk