

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**
SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Gupta & Ms. Sanam
Siddiqui, Advocates.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta & Ms. Gurleen Kaur,
Advocates.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.05.2019**

DW-1 is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that on 16/04/2018, cross-examination of DW1 was deferred for want of some documents and DW-1 was directed to produce the same. It is submitted by DW-1 that he has not brought the same today and he will produce the aforesaid documents tomorrow.

DW-1 is directed to produce the aforesaid documents tomorrow.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on the date already fixed i.e., **29th May, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 28, 2019*/nk*