

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Ms. Sanam
Siddiqui and Ms. Diksha Arora,
Advocates.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Salil Gupta & Ms. Gurleen Kaur,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
29.05.2019

Proceedings: 12:30pm to 12:35pm

Evidence: 12:36pm to 1:05pm

Page:3

DW-1 is further cross-examined and discharged. No other witness is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendants that the defendants do not wish to examine any other witness in the present case and the evidence of the defendants be closed. At the request of counsel for the defendants, the defendants' evidence stands closed.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **29th July, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 29, 2019/*nk*