



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Mr. Sanam
Siddiqui, Ms. Diksha Arora and Mr.
Rishab Sehgal, Advs.

Versus

**SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD
& ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Suddhanshu Batra, Sr. Adv.
(appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

29.07.2019

1. The trial is stated to have stood concluded.
2. List in the category of '***Finals***' as per turn.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

JULY 29, 2019

'bs'..