



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008 & I.A. 5373/2022.**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kabir Harpalam, Advocate.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta and Ms. Gurleen Kaur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **06.04.2022**

I.A. No. 5372/2022 (for early hearing on behalf of the Defendants)

1. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

CS(OS) 2375/2008

2. Parties are directed to file a brief note of submissions, not exceeding five pages, along with the relevant case law(s) which shall be put in a convenience file, jointly prepared amongst the counsel for the parties containing relevant pleadings, documents, and evidence on which the counsel for the parties seek to rely upon at least two weeks before the next date of hearing. The said convenience file shall also be handed over to the learned Court Master within the same timelines.



3. List for final hearing on 17th August, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 6, 2022

as