



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008, I.A.5373/2022**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Gurleen A. Kaur and Mr. Sahil
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.08.2022

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that despite the directions of the Court on 06th April, 2022 to file brief synopsis at least two weeks before the date of hearing, the same has not been done till date.
2. None is present on behalf of the defendant nor any written submissions filed.
3. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that someone in the family of the arguing counsel is suffering from COVID.
4. List this matter for arguments on 08th December, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 17, 2022/va