



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Kabir Harpalani, Advocate**

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr.Sahil Gupta and Ms. Gurleen A.
Kaur, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **08.12.2022**

I.A. No. 5373/2022 (for exemption)

Subject to the plaintiff filing the clear, original and legible/typed copies of any dim documents on which the plaintiff may seek to place reliance, within four weeks from today, exemption is granted for the present.

The application is disposed of.

CS(OS) 2375/2008

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks some time to file written submissions.

Let the written submissions along with the convenience compilation of the documents be filed within a period of three weeks.



List on 16th March, 2023.

It is however made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either party on the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 8, 2022
SV/MS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)