



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL Plaintiff
Through: **Ms.Himanshi Bahisya, Advocate**
(proxy)

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS
..... Defendants
Through: **Mr.Sahil Gupta, Advocate**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
16.03.2023

At the request of learned proxy counsel appearing for the plaintiff, as a last opportunity, list on 6th April, 2023.

It is made clear that if the plaintiff is not ready to argue the matter on the next date of hearing, the matter would be proceeded *ex parte*.

MARCH 16, 2023
SV/AK

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any