



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Rajesh Ranjan, Mr.A.S. Rastogi,
Mr.Neeraj Matta and Mr.Aman
Kapoor, Advocates

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS
..... Defendants
Through: Mr.____, Advocate (appearance not
given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
06.04.2023

The learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff prayed for some time to file written submissions along with convenience compilation submitting to the effect that he has been recently engaged in the instant matter.

Let the written submissions along with convenience compilation be filed by the plaintiff, as prayed.

List on 24th August, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 6, 2023
SV/UG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any