



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Mr. Neeraj Matta
and Mr. Adil Vasudeva, Advs.
(through VC)
Ms Ankita Chopra, Adv.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr Sahil Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

12.02.2024

%

List on 14.03.2024.

The date already fixed i.e. 24.04.2024 stands cancelled.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

Sr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any