



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Durrani, Adv.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta, Mr. Karam, Ms.
Gurleen Kaur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

09.05.2024

%

At request of learned counsel for the defendants, re-notify on
18.07.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 9, 2024/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any