



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Deepika V. Marwaha, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Shashank Dewan,
Ms. Harshita Gupta, Mr. Rajesh
Ranjan, Mr. Aman Kapoor, Advocates
with plaintiff in person.

versus

**M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS &
PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sailesh Madheliya, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sahil Gupta and Mr.
Vaibhav, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.07.2024

%

1. The matter is stated to be ripe for final hearing.
2. List for final hearing on 14.11.2024 at 3.00 p.m.
3. The parties are at liberty to file additional short notes of their submissions with cross-reference to the relevant evidence and the judgments they seek to rely upon before the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 18, 2024

'rs'