



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashank Dewan, Mr. Rajesh
Ranjan, Mr. Aman Kapoor and Ms.
Akansha Vidyarthi, Advs.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Janhavi Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

14.11.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today in the pre-lunch session.

At joint request, list on 29.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/dss