



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWALPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Deepika V. Marwaha, Sr. Adv
with Mr. Shashank Dewan, Ms.
Nikita Dewan, Mr Ayush Kumar and
Mr. A. Siddiqui, Advs.

versus

**M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS &
PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS**Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Sahil Gupta, Mr.
Anugya Jain, Advs for D-1 to 10
along with D-10 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **29.01.2025**

1. It seems that the parties have filed multiple compilations of judgments and written submissions.
2. They are requested to file a common copy of written submissions along with relevant decisions to be relied upon specifying the propositions for which reliance upon the judgments have been placed.
3. Ms. Deepika V. Marwaha, learned senior counsel, is also requested to keep ready a hard copy of convenience compilation of relevant documents and evidence to be presented at the time of hearing.
4. List this matter for hearing on 13.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

aks/dp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)