



\$~O-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Matta, Mr. Aman Kapoor,
Mr. Shashank Dewan, Ms. Nikita
Dewan and Ms. Aiman Siddiqui,
Adv.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

1. With the consent of the parties, let the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 26.05.2025.
2. In view of the controversy involved herein, let a Senior Mediator be appointed.
3. List before the Court on 14.10.2025.

MAY 13, 2025/P/SPH

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any