



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Matta, Mr. Rajesh Ranjan,
Mr. Shashank Dewan, Ms. Nikita
Dewan, Mr. Ayush Kumar and Ms.
Jigyasa Parashar, Advs.

versus

**M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS &
PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS**Defendants
Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

1. The parties submit that the efforts for mediation are underway. Accordingly, they request for adjournment.
2. Acceding to the aforesaid request, list this matter on 07.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

aks/mj