



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2375/2008**

SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWALPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Deepika V. Marwaha, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Mr.
Shashank Dewan, Ms. Nikita Dewan,
Mr. Ayush Kumar and Ms. Muskan
Sharma, Advs. along with plaintiff.

versus

M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & PROMOTERS

PVT LTD & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

1. A proposal for settlement has been mooted by Mr. Sahil Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants.
2. He submits that a draft of the said proposal will be shared with learned counsel for the plaintiff, within a period of one week from today.
3. Ms. Deepika V. Marwaha, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that she will seek instructions on the draft proposal and get back on the next date.
4. At request, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 7, 2026

aj